
 

 

 

 

 

TOWN COUNCIL CONSENT AGENDA COMMUNICATIONS 
 

 

AGENDA DATE:  April 3, 2023 

 

SUBJECT: Second Amendment To Intergovernmental Agreement Between 

The Town Of Johnstown and The Little Thompson Water District  

ATTACHMENTS: 1. Second Amendment To Intergovernmental Agreement Between The 

Town Of Johnstown and The Little Thompson Water District  

PRESENTED BY:  Matt LeCerf, Town Manager  

 

    

AGENDA ITEM DESCRIPTION: 

Enclosed for your review and consideration is the Second Amendment To Intergovernmental 

Agreement (IGA) Between The Town Of Johnstown and The Little Thompson Water District 

(LTWD). A first amendment was approved in August extending the current IGA agreement until 

March 2023. In an effort to continue the negotiations for the benefit of both parties, this 

agreement is being extended in its current form until June 30, 2023. It is our intention to bring a 

new IGA between the Town and LTWD prior to this expiration.  

 

This item was postponed from the March 20, 2023 Council meeting. 

 

LEGAL ADVICE:  

 

The Town Attorney reviewed the first amendment presented.  

 

FINANCIAL ADVICE:  

 

Not Applicable.    

 

RECCOMMENDED ACTION: Approve the Second Amendment to the IGA as presented.   

 

Reviewed and Approved for Presentation, 

 

 

_______________________________ 

Town Manager 

 

 


